



2025:JHHC:4364-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr). No.527 of 2024

Bhikhan Ganjhu @ Deepak Kumar Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niranjana Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anil Kumar, Addl.S.G.I.
Mr. Kumar Swapnil, AC to Addl.S.G.I.
Ms. Chandana Kumari, AC to Addl.S.G.I.

Order No:-06 Dated:-15-01-2025

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the subject matter of this Writ Petition relates to National Investigation Act and according to the present roster, this matter should be listed before the Division Bench-II.

Considering the aforesaid submissions, Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice to consider listing of this Writ Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Saroj/